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Q. How would you rate the quality of and access to water in your area?

Water Quality Satisfaction * Water Service Satisfaction Crosstabulation

% within Water Service Satisfaction

Water Service Satisfaction

Excellent Good Fair Poor  Not sure

Water Quality Satisfaction Excellent 79.11% 26.96% 28.66% 18.51% 25.96%
Good 14.60% 58.30% 34.80% 0.00% 24.43%
Fair 323% 11.75% 21.72% 25.51% 2.22%
Poor 0.69%  0.32% 13.33% 48.05% 6.08%
Not sure 237%  2.66%  1.49%  7.94% 41.32%

Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Water Quality Satisfaction * Gender Crosstabulation

% within Gender

Gender

Female  Male
Water Quality Satisfaction Excellent 55.44% 57.03%
Good 29.30% 28.22%
Fair 7.90%  7.47%
Poor 1.87%  4.77%
Not sure 5.49%  2.50%

Total 100.00% 100.00%
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Water Quality Satisfaction * Party Registration Crosstabulation

% within Party Registration

Party Registration
Independent or
Republican Democrat Other
Water Quality Satisfaction Excellent 57.30%  58.44% 51.93%
Good 28.13%  28.25% 30.26%
Fair 6.93% 8.79% 7.08%
Poor 3.32% 1.34% 5.70%
Not sure 4.32% 3.19% 5.03%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Water Quality Satisfaction * Age Crosstabulation
% within Age
Age
18t039 40to54 55to64 65to74 75 orolder
Water Quality Satisfaction Excellent 58.25% 49.67% 56.33% 61.94% 53.44%
Good 19.80% 28.15% 33.17% 24.12% 36.58%
Fair 4.60% 1496% 6.73%  6.64% 5.77%
Poor 7.62%  497%  2.12%  2.00% 1.05%
Not sure 9.73%  2.25% 1.66%  5.30% 3.15%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Water Quality Satisfaction * Ideology Crosstabulation
% within Ideology
Ideology
Very Somewhat
Conservative Conservative  Moderate Somewhat Liberal Very Liberal
Water Quality Satisfaction Excellent 56.10% 58.00% 57.04% 58.01% 64.12%
Good 25.37% 28.85% 30.75% 26.30% 21.02%
Fair 6.70% 9.73% 6.83% 10.58% 6.15%
Poor 8.91% 2.33% 2.47% 2.39% 4.02%
Not sure 2.92% 1.10% 2.90% 2.72% 4.68%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% |




Water Quality Satisfaction * Ideology Crosstabulation

% within Ideology
Ideology
Not sure
Water Quality Satisfaction Excellent 31.56%
Good 21.30%
Fair 23.05%
Poor 0.00%
Not sure 24.09%
Total 100.00%

Water Quality Satisfaction * Community Type Crosstabulation

% within Community Type

Community Type
Suburban Urban Rural  Not sure
Water Quality Satisfaction Excellent 60.34% 53.92% 52.68% 57.89%
Good 25.85% 31.32% 29.78% 18.58%
Fair 9.95%  5.49%  9.07%  9.28%
Poor 1.79%  6.54%  3.23%  0.00%
Not sure 206%  2.73%  524% 14.26%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Water Quality Satisfaction * Municipality Crosstabulation

% within Municipality

Municipality
ALTOONA ANKENY CLIVE DES MOINES JOHNSTON URBANDALE
Water Quality Satisfaction Excellent 32.68%  74.97% 79.71% 50.84% 77.63% 67.93%
Good 55.83% 16.72%  9.82% 29.48% 15.02% 32.07%
Fair 11.49% 2.54%  10.47% 9.13% 0.00% 0.00%
Poor 0.00% 4.63% 0.00% 4.25% 0.00% 0.00%
Not sure 0.00% 1.14% 0.00% 6.30% 7.35% 0.00%

Total 100.00%  100.00% 100.00%  100.00% 100.00% 100.00%




Water Quality Satisfaction * Municipality Crosstabulation

% within Municipality

Municipality
WEST DES
WAUKEE MOINES REST
Water Quality Satisfaction Excellent 55.25% 43.82% 52.09%
Good 25.42% 35.56% 31.95%
Fair 19.33% 10.89% 7.14%
Poor 0.00% 3.53% 5.05%
Not sure 0.00% 6.20% 3.78%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Water Quality Satisfaction * General Vote History Crosstabulation

% within General Vote History

General Vote History
0 1 2 3 4

Water Quality Satisfaction Excellent 62.48% 46.64% 59.70% 53.71% 57.31%

Good 29.48% 25.49% 26.22% 28.93% 30.39%

Fair 3.11%  6.44% 1293% 7.62%  7.33%

Poor 235% 897%  0.00%  5.68%  1.84%

Not sure 2.59% 12.46% 1.16%  4.06%  3.13%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Water Quality Satisfaction * County Crosstabulation
% within County

County
DALLAS POLK WARREN

Water Quality Satisfaction Excellent 65.89% 55.01% 54.37%

Good 16.89% 30.94% 10.93%

Fair 14.99%  6.88%  4.49%

Poor 223%  295% 15.11%

Not sure 0.00%  4.22% 15.11%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%




Q. How would you rate the quality of service provided by the water utility in your area?

Water Service Satisfaction * Water Quality Satisfaction Crosstabulation

% within Water Quality Satisfaction

Water Quality Satisfaction

Excellent Good Fair Poor  Not sure
Water Service SatisfactionExcellent 79.56% 28.81% 23.73% 11.97% 32.83%
Good 14.02% 59.48% 44.61% 2.93% 19.03%
Fair 3.53%  8.42% 19.54% 28.52% 2.53%
Poor 1.09%  0.00% 11.00% 49.32%  6.46%
Not sure 1.79%  3.30% 1.11%  7.26% 39.15%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Water Service Satisfaction * Gender Crosstabulation

% within Gender

Gender

Female Male

Water Service SatisfactionExcellent 56.58% 56.61%
Good 31.14% 27.16%

Fair 5.77%  8.25%

Poor 2.50%  4.26%

Not sure 4.01%  3.72%
Total 100.00% 100.00%

Water Service Satisfaction * Party Registration Crosstabulation

% within Party Registration

Party Registration
Independent or

Republican Democrat Other
Water Service SatisfactionExcellent 54.44%  65.18% 47.48%
Good 31.28%  24.32% 33.66%
Fair 5.85% 6.46% 8.78%
Poor 3.33% 2.37% 4.60%
Not sure 5.09% 1.67% 5.49%

Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%




Water Service Satisfaction * Age Crosstabulation

% within Age
Age
18t039 40to54 55to64 65to74 75 orolder
Water Service SatisfactionExcellent 41.85% 53.00% 62.43% 59.49% 60.41%
Good 29.45% 31.87% 27.03% 27.00% 32.61%
Fair 1333% 691% 6.76%  4.27% 5.29%
Poor 592%  549%  244% 2.72% 1.05%
Not sure 9.46%  2.73% 1.33%  6.51% 0.65%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Water Service Satisfaction * Ideology Crosstabulation
% within Ideology
Ideology
Very Somewhat
Conservative Conservative  Moderate Somewhat Liberal Very Liberal
Water Service SatisfactionExcellent 55.13% 47.43% 60.76% 66.77% 69.89%
Good 24.64% 37.56% 30.53% 22.52% 21.44%
Fair 8.41% 6.53% 6.05% 6.21% 5.22%
Poor 10.97% 3.45% 1.74% 1.23% 2.38%
Not sure 0.86% 5.03% 0.93% 3.27% 1.08%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 1

Water Service Satisfaction * Ideology Crosstabulation

% within Ideology
Ideology
Not sure
Water Service SatisfactionExcellent 22.71%
Good 45.42%
Fair 0.00%
Poor 7.78%
Not sure 24.09%
100.00%

Total




Water Service Satisfaction * Community Type Crosstabulation

% within Community Type

Community Type
Suburban Urban Rural  Not sure
59.55% 62.47% 38.05% 62.23%

Water Service SatisfactionExcellent

Good 32.05% 2491% 32.12% 22.59%
Fair 5.50%  6.66%  9.24%  5.07%
Poor 1.58%  4.02% 11.67%  0.00%
Not sure 1.31% 1.94%  8.92% 10.11%

Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Water Service Satisfaction * Municipality Crosstabulation

% within Municipality

Municipality

ALTOONA ANKENY CLIVE DES MOINES JOHNSTON URBANDALE

Water Service SatisfactionExcellent 52.63% 65.11% 71.61% 50.67% 60.86% 70.71%
Good 20.20%  27.90% 18.65% 30.55% 10.61% 25.60%
Fair 8.62% 3.41% 0.00% 10.15% 21.18% 1.41%
Poor 11.49% 1.60% 0.00% 3.34% 0.00% 0.00%
Not sure 7.06% 1.98% 9.74% 5.29% 7.35% 2.28%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Water Service Satisfaction * Municipality Crosstabulation
% within Municipality
Municipality
WEST DES
WAUKEE MOINES REST
Water Service SatisfactionExcellent 63.14% 61.34% 43.96%
Good 36.86% 30.65% 38.03%
Fair 0.00% 5.21% 5.57%
Poor 0.00% 2.80% 8.67%
Not sure 0.00% 0.00% 3.78%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%




Water Service Satisfaction * General Vote History Crosstabulation

% within General Vote History

General Vote History
0 1 2 3 4
Water Service SatisfactionExcellent 59.33% 47.78% 49.98% 55.58% 61.22%
Good 19.14% 31.53% 34.07% 31.91% 28.08%
Fair 14.59% 10.55% 6.20%  0.92%  7.21%
Poor 235%  1.70%  8.39%  533%  1.30%
Not sure 4.60%  8.45% 1.37%  6.25%  2.19%
100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Total

Water Service Satisfaction * County Crosstabulation

% within County
County
DALLAS POLK WARREN
Water Service SatisfactionExcellent 62.77% 56.39%  39.90%
Good 26.39% 30.22% 12.57%
Fair 5.06%  7.42% 0.00%
Poor 2.23% 2.55%  29.58%
Not sure 3.54%  3.43% 17.96%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%




Q. As you may know, legislators in Des Moines are currently discussing House File 484, which would
disband the independent governing boards of the Des Moines, Urbandale and West Des Moines water

works, and turn over management of the water utility and its assets to local city councils. Do you favor or
oppose this legislation?

HF 484 Opinion * Water Quality Satisfaction Crosstabulation

% within Water Quality Satisfaction

Water Quality Satisfaction
Excellent Good Fair Poor  Not sure
HF 484 Opinion  Strongly favor 9.40%  6.82% 247%  9.22%  2.53%
Somewhat favor 7.36%  9.02%  3.90%  0.00%  0.00%
Somewhat oppose 16.07% 23.89% 15.44% 0.00% 15.29%
Strongly oppose  51.42% 46.76% 51.85% 65.92% 32.65%
Not sure 15.76% 13.51% 26.34% 24.85% 49.53%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

HF 484 Opinion * Water Service Satisfaction Crosstabulation

% within Water Service Satisfaction

Water Service Satisfaction
Excellent Good Fair Poor  Not sure

HF 484 Opinion  Strongly favor 7.33%  845%  6.53% 21.33%  0.00%

Somewhat favor 5.63% 10.11% 9.85%  5.75%  0.00%
Somewhat oppose  15.40% 23.21% 29.16% 0.00%  5.73%
Strongly oppose  57.39% 39.04% 43.96% 48.44% 20.74%
Not sure 14.25% 19.20% 10.50% 24.48% 73.53%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

HF 484 Opinion * Gender Crosstabulation

% within Gender

Gender
Female  Male
HF 484 Opinion  Strongly favor 4.96% 11.05%
Somewhat favor 2.77% 11.87%
Somewhat oppose  17.30% 18.27%
Strongly oppose  53.73% 45.20%
Not sure 21.24% 13.61%
Total 100.00% 100.00%




HF 484 Opinion * Party Registration Crosstabulation

% within Party Registration

Party Registration
Independent or
Republican Democrat Other
HF 484 Opinion  Strongly favor 1523%  3.16% 6.09%
Somewhat favor 7.23% 6.80% 7.16%
Somewhat oppose  20.15%  18.07% 14.57%
Strongly oppose 32.47%  59.02% 56.05%
Not sure 24.93%  12.95% 16.13%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
HF 484 Opinion * Age Crosstabulation
% within Age
Age

18t039 40to54 S55to64 65to74 75 orolder
HF 484 Opinion  Strongly favor 13.10% 8.09%  8.49% 4.71% 6.86%

Somewhat favor 0.00%  7.88%  8.81%  9.89% 5.05%
Somewhat oppose  15.00% 22.70% 16.04% 15.63% 20.11%
Strongly oppose  52.11% 48.67% 52.64% 48.20% 46.85%
Not sure 19.80% 12.66% 14.02% 21.56% 21.13%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

HF 484 Opinion * Ideology Crosstabulation

% within Ideology
Ideology
Very Somewhat
Conservative Conservative  Moderate Somewhat Liberal Very Liberal

HF 484 Opinion  Strongly favor 21.64% 10.39% 2.85% 5.22% 3.41%

Somewhat favor 9.46% 10.81% 7.92% 1.54% 1.99%

Somewhat oppose 12.16% 25.37% 21.28% 9.85% 8.07%

Strongly oppose 29.94% 34.63% 57.06% 73.84% 75.41%

Not sure 26.79% 18.80% 10.89% 9.56% 11.12%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
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HF 484 Opinion * Ideology Crosstabulation

% within Ideology

Ideology

Not sure
HF 484 Opinion  Strongly favor 0.00%
Somewhat favor 4.63%

Somewhat oppose  5.15%

Strongly oppose 4.46%

Not sure 85.76%
Total 100.00%

HF 484 Opinion * Community Type Crosstabulation

% within Community Type

Community Type
Suburban  Urban Rural  Not sure
HF 484 Opinion  Strongly favor 7.15%  591% 13.05% 2.77%
Somewhat favor 522%  939% 12.17%  0.00%
Somewhat oppose  19.20% 15.32%  8.86%  28.78%
Strongly oppose  50.91% 56.47% 50.58% 39.28%
Not sure 17.52% 12.91% 1533% 29.18%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

HF 484 Opinion * Municipality Crosstabulation

% within Municipality

Municipality

ALTOONA ANKENY CLIVE DES MOINES JOHNSTON URBANDALE

HF 484 Opinion  Strongly favor 0.00% 2.33% 6.63% 9.47% 4.29% 0.00%
Somewhat favor 7.06% 825%  11.90% 6.30% 10.94% 13.15%
Somewhat oppose  0.00% 25.09% 17.34% 17.30% 15.91% 15.95%
Strongly oppose 78.41%  46.89% 58.33% 53.12% 32.86% 44.64%
Not sure 14.53% 17.43%  5.80% 13.81% 36.00% 26.26%

Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

1"



HF 484 Opinion * Municipality Crosstabulation

% within Municipality

Municipality
WEST DES
WAUKEE MOINES REST

HF 484 Opinion  Strongly favor 23.75% 10.99% 10.22%

Somewhat favor 3.59% 5.50% 3.21%

Somewhat oppose  29.05% 16.94% 16.79%

Strongly oppose 39.26% 46.90% 45.89%

Not sure 4.35% 19.67% 23.88%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
HF 484 Opinion * General Vote History Crosstabulation
% within General Vote History

General Vote History
0 1 2 3 4

HF 484 Opinion  Strongly favor 4.58%  8.04% 1437% 4.63%  7.61%

Somewhat favor 2.28%  13.02% 7.18%  4.88%  7.44%

Somewhat oppose  40.10% 11.91% 15.86% 23.34% 12.42%

Strongly oppose  34.57% 39.62% 42.99% 55.90% 55.46%

Not sure 18.47% 27.42% 19.60% 11.25% 17.07%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
HF 484 Opinion * County Crosstabulation
% within County

County
DALLAS POLK WARREN

HF 484 Opinion  Strongly favor 1290%  6.54%  25.71%

Somewhat favor  10.05%  6.76%  4.62%

Somewhat oppose  18.59% 18.09%  5.78%

Strongly oppose 45.65% 50.39% 45.38%

Not sure 12.81% 18.23% 18.50%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
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Q. Who do you believe is best qualified to manage your local water utility: City Council OR
an Independent Board of Trustees ?

Manage * Water Quality Satisfaction Crosstabulation

% within Water Quality Satisfaction

Water Quality Satisfaction

Excellent Good Fair Poor  Not sure
Manage City Council 26.42% 21.60% 11.17% 9.61%  10.39%
An Independent Board of Trustees 53.60% 58.22% 56.42% 66.63% 51.12%
Not sure 19.98% 20.19% 32.41% 23.76% 38.49%

Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Manage * Water Service Satisfaction Crosstabulation

% within Water Service Satisfaction

Water Service Satisfaction

Excellent Good Fair Poor  Not sure
Manage City Council 23.65% 20.52% 32.89% 25.58%  0.00%
An Independent Board of Trustees 57.59% 52.16% 57.05% 56.34% 33.59%
Not sure 18.76% 27.32% 10.06% 18.08% 66.41%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Manage * Gender Crosstabulation
% within Gender
Gender
Female = Male
Manage City Council 19.01% 27.05%
An Independent Board of Trustees 54.65%  56.22%
Not sure 26.33% 16.73%
Total 100.00% 100.00%
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Manage * Party Registration Crosstabulation

% within Party Registration

Party Registration
Independent or
Republican Democrat Other

Manage City Council 27.26%  21.80% 19.06%

An Independent Board of Trustees 50.50%  59.47% 54.88%

Not sure 22.24%  18.72% 26.07%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Manage * Age Crosstabulation
% within Age

Age
18t039 40to54 55to64 65to74 75 orolder

Manage City Council 31.36% 21.99% 21.24% 17.52% 26.71%

An Independent Board of Trustees 45.08% 59.59% 61.52% 56.02%  48.50%

Not sure 23.56% 18.42% 17.24% 26.46% 24.79%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Manage * Ideology Crosstabulation
% within Ideology

Ideology
Very Somewhat
Conservative Conservative  Moderate Somewhat Liberal

Manage City Council 23.67% 21.04% 24.29% 25.34%

An Independent Board of Trustees 52.43% 60.19% 57.98% 55.15%

Not sure 23.89% 18.77% 17.73% 19.52%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Manage * Ideology Crosstabulation
% within Ideology

Ideology
Very Liberal Not sure

Manage City Council 17.00% 4.75%

An Independent Board of Trustees  62.46% 8.42%

Not sure 20.54%  86.84%
Total 100.00%  100.00%
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Manage * Community Type Crosstabulation

% within Community Type

Community Type
Suburban Urban Rural  Not sure
Manage City Council 24.12% 15.45% 30.32% 28.29%
An Independent Board of Trustees 53.55% 66.49% 54.67% 26.40%
Not sure 22.34% 18.06% 15.01% 45.31%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Manage * Municipality Crosstabulation

% within Municipality

Municipality

ALTOONA ANKENY CLIVE DES MOINES JOHNSTON

Manage City Council 29.80% 28.76%  14.03% 22.22% 10.61%
An Independent Board of Trustees 44.17%  43.46%  69.48% 55.94% 54.82%
Not sure 26.03% 27.79%  16.49% 21.84% 34.56%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00% 100.00%

Manage * Municipality Crosstabulation

% within Municipality

Municipality
WEST DES
URBANDALE WAUKEE MOINES REST
Manage City Council 23.09% 27.74% 23.06% 20.57%
An Independent Board of Trustees ~ 56.97% 56.24% 66.79% 53.88%
Not sure 19.94% 16.01% 10.15% 25.55%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Manage * General Vote History Crosstabulation

% within General Vote History

General Vote History

0 1 2 3 4
Manage City Council 23.42% 33.40% 2447% 27.54% 17.31%
An Independent Board of Trustees 62.39% 51.99% 52.73% 55.03% 55.71%
Not sure 14.19% 14.61% 22.79% 17.43% 26.98%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
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Manage * County Crosstabulation

% within County

County
DALLAS POLK WARREN
Manage City Council 21.91% 22.80% 24.89%
An Independent Board of Trustees 64.16% 54.52%  48.38%
Not sure 13.93% 22.68% 26.73%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Q. Iowa law states that a city may establish or remove an independent utility, such as the water board,
and that this should be subject to a direct vote of the citizens of that community. House File 484 would give
the Towa Legislature the power to abolish municipal utilities. Who do you believe should have final say over
whether to remove an independent utility: the state legislature or the people who live in the community?

Home Rule * Water Quality Satisfaction Crosstabulation

% within Water Quality Satisfaction

Water Quality Satisfaction

Excellent Good Fair Poor  Not sure
Home Rule State legislature 595%  3.72%  2.26% 13.20% 0.00%
People who live in the community 88.32% 90.46% 93.05% 79.00% 64.19%
Not sure 573%  5.82%  4.69%  7.80% 35.81%

Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Home Rule * Water Service Satisfaction Crosstabulation

% within Water Service Satisfaction

Water Service Satisfaction

Excellent Good Fair Poor  Not sure
Home Rule State legislature 4.62%  530%  3.07% 18.63%  0.00%
People who live in the community 90.36% 88.25% 92.42% 76.01% 53.01%

Not sure 501%  6.44% 451%  536%  46.99%

Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
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Home Rule * Gender Crosstabulation

% within Gender

Gender
Female  Male
Home Rule State legislature 2.62%  7.76%
People who live in the community 91.88%  84.22%
Not sure 550%  8.01%
Total 100.00% 100.00%

Home Rule * Party Registration Crosstabulation

% within Party Registration

Party Registration

Independent or

Republican Democrat Other

Home Rule State legislature 11.79%  2.51% 1.31%

People who live in the community 78.86%  93.54% 91.08%

Not sure 9.35% 3.95% 7.61%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Home Rule * Age Crosstabulation
% within Age

Age
18t039 40to54 55to64 65to74 75 orolder

Home Rule State legislature 4.19%  295%  8.04%  4.25% 4.47%

People who live in the community 88.05% 96.47% 88.16% 87.17%  81.45%

Not sure 7.76%  0.59%  3.80%  8.58%  14.07%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Home Rule * Ideology Crosstabulation
% within Ideology

Ideology
Very Somewhat
Conservative Conservative  Moderate Somewhat Liberal

Home Rule State legislature 9.98% 9.16% 2.72% 1.06%

People who live in the community 81.31% 84.13% 93.04% 96.71%

Not sure 8.71% 6.70% 4.23% 2.22%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
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Home Rule * Ideology Crosstabulation

% within Ideology
Ideology
Very Liberal Not sure
Home Rule State legislature 6.87% 0.00%

People who live in the community 89.59%  29.23%
Not sure 3.54% 70.77%

Total 100.00% 100.00%

Home Rule * Community Type Crosstabulation

% within Community Type

Community Type
Suburban  Urban Rural  Not sure
Home Rule State legislature 6.23%  336%  5.56%  2.77%
People who live in the community 87.61% 91.47% 87.74% 72.32%
Not sure 6.16%  5.17%  6.70% 24.91%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Home Rule * Municipality Crosstabulation

% within Municipality

Municipality
ALTOONA ANKENY CLIVE DES MOINES JOHNSTON
Home Rule State legislature 0.00% 7.90% 0.00% 4.04% 0.00%
People who live in the community 100.00%  83.87% 100.00% 90.04% 82.36%
Not sure 0.00% 8.22%  0.00% 5.92% 17.64%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00% 100.00%

Home Rule * Municipality Crosstabulation

% within Municipality

Municipality
WEST DES
URBANDALE WAUKEE MOINES REST
Home Rule State legislature 3.18% 6.79% 10.21% 6.32%
People who live in the community ~ 85.48% 82.17% 85.68% 87.41%
Not sure 11.33% 11.04% 4.12% 6.28%

Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
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Home Rule * General Vote History Crosstabulation

% within General Vote History

General Vote History
0 1 2 3 4

Home Rule State legislature 5.69%  2.53%  657% 427%  5.50%

People who live in the community 94.31% 92.18% 84.76% 85.51% 88.42%

Not sure 0.00%  5.28%  8.67% 10.22%  6.08%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Home Rule * County Crosstabulation
% within County

County
DALLAS POLK WARREN

Home Rule State legislature 10.21% 4.31% 6.32%

People who live in the community 81.67% 89.72%  73.44%

Not sure 812%  597%  20.25%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
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